
Food Security Analysis Unit - Somalia
Crop Data for Somalia

Sorghum 

Gu Deyr Gu Deyr Gu Deyr Gu Deyr Gu Deyr Gu Deyr 
Bakol
El-berde
Hudur 4,788 1,000 1,459 200 5,500 1556 1,418 158 2,720 4,800 701 665
Rabdhure
Tayeglow 7,668 3,700 2,724 740 8,466 2284 2,614 301 6,800 5,375 1,491 788
Wajid 1,425 1,000 367 200 2,000 1018 580 204 1,800 2,150 575 180
Sub-Total 13,881 5,700 4,550 1,140 15,966 4,858 4,612 663 11,320 12,325 2,767 1,633
Bay
B/Hakaba 34,110 20,000 7,149 3,000 47,000 2,201 19,417 421 41,000 34,500 9,271 8,544
Baidoa 38,250 16,900 10,047 5,070 62,300 13,839 35,515 2,100 59,000 46,000 19,287 10,363
Dinsor 14,250 24,440 4,400 12,220 17,600 4,768 9,036 946 21,000 13,000 11,330 3,452
Q/dheere 20,449 35,000 8,403 17,500 22,250 36,479 18,222 3,683 29,500 25,400 19,932 7,578
Sub-Total 107,059 96,340 29,999 37,790 149,150 57,288 82,190 7,150 150,500 118,900 59,820 29,937
Gedo
B/dhere 16960 8000 5179.8935 1200 19400 1097 2,113 124 22,000 4,025 15,700 475
B/dubo
B/hawo 1,134 200 343 40 650 6 103 1 780 230 398 19
Dolow 4,230 1,270 350 1 43 410 230 207 7
G/harey 200 6 40 213 12 42 85 20 26
Luq 500 20 400 43 37 7 1,310 65 166
Sub-Total 22,324 8,900 6,818 1,680 20,400 1,359 2,308 175 23,190 5,880 16,390 693
Hiran
B/burte 6,480 4,500 1,987 2,250 10,000 6,659 2,582 2,640 3,600 5,450 1,073 1,648
B/weyne 5,472 3,000 2,762 900 5,400 969 1,129 420 7,000 1,180 2,885 229
Jalalaqsi 3,000 1,500 926 600 1,950 1,147 439 670 2,500 2,062 710 692
Sub-Total 14,952 9,000 5,675 3,750 17,350 8,775 4,150 3,730 13,100 8,692 4,668 2,569
L/Juba
Afmadow 2,000 800 804
Badhadhe
Hagar 1,000 483 700
Jamame 300 120
Kismayo 7 15 14 3 24 20
Sub-Total 2,000 7 800 15 14 3 804 1,300 507 840
L/Shabele
Afgoye 1,894 12,500 409 7,500 700 1,577 197 161 17,500 98 3,350
Barawe 15
K/warey 50
Marka 4,424 5,500 1,107 2,200 270 42 56 4 100 100 33 18
Qorioley 4,500 4 1,800 400 509 128 102 1,500 500 615 62
Sablale
W/weyn 26,964 14,000 5,524 8,400 17,500 1,067 3,746 128 21,000 14,156 8,827 1,790
Sub-Total 33,282 36,500 7,044 19,900 18,870 3,195 4,127 395 22,600 32,256 9,573 5,285
M/Juba
Buale 1,332 1,470 409 441 960 1,488 352 591 1,152 588 719 259
Jilib 1,729 700 522 350 6 5 1 500 9 8
Sakow 12,096 2,500 3,708 1,250 8,550 2,669 2,713 1,029 9,000 2,000 5,658 1,421
Sub-Total 15,157 4,670 4,638 2,041 9,510 4,163 3,071 1,621 10,152 3,088 6,386 1,688
M/Shabele
Adale
A/yabal 1,300 220 390
Balad 3,630 4,200 922 1,680 6,500 30 1,648 5 7,700 4,700 3,125 744
Jowhar 10,682 7,000 2,742 2,800 7,800 1,459 2,072 288 10,450 6,000 4,424 1,109
Mahaday
Sub-Total 14,312 12,500 3,884 4,870 14,300 1,489 3,720 293 18,150 10,700 7,549 1,853
Tot.Southern 220,967 175,610 62,615 71,971 245,546 81,142 104,192 14,030 249,816 193,141 107,660 44,498
Central/ Northern Regions/ Districts
Awdal
Borama
Sub-Total
Togdheer
Odweine
Sheikh
Burao/Beer
Sub-Total
W/Galbed
Gebilei
Hargeisa
Sub-Total
Tot.Northwest 8,584 30,000 18,000 17,610 15,741
Tot.Somalia 220,967 175,610 71,199 71,971 275,546 81,142 122,192 14,030 267,426 193,141 123,401 44,498

Region/ District

1995 1996 1997
Area (Ha) Prod. MT Area (Ha) Prod. MT Area (Ha) Prod. MT

While FAO-FSAU makes reasonable efforts to establish the accuracy of the data, FAO-FSAU makes no guarantee as to the precision or completeness of the data contained herein. Ensure 
proper citation of the source of the information is made.
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80 20 300 30 800 380 240 38
1,200 2,000 300 200 2,000 100 200 10 5,500 3,000 1,650 300

100 25 1,500 375 2,500 1,800 750 180
1,000 3,700 250 925 6,000 150 600 23 6,500 4,000 1,950 400

800 200 2,000 400 500 80 4,000 2,550 1,200 255
3,180 5,700 795 1,125 11,800 650 1,705 113 19,300 11,730 5,790 1,173

12,000 27,000 3,000 2,700 16,200 10,000 2,430 1,000 25,000 25,000 12,500 4,750
18,000 32,000 3,600 4,800 24,500 30,000 7,350 12,000 37,000 37,000 25,900 8,510
8,000 10,000 1,600 2,000 18,500 17,000 4,625 5,100 28,000 28,000 19,600 10,080

11,000 15,000 2,750 3,000 14,750 15,000 4,425 3,000 25,000 25,000 17,500 8,500
49,000 84,000 10,950 12,500 73,950 72,000 18,830 21,100 115,000 115,000 75,500 31,840

8,500 2,200 850 440 12,000 2,500 1,200 375 14,000 10,000 2,800 2,500
200 20 350 150 53 30

200 100 100 10 400 200 40 20
150 100 15 10

350 200 35 20 200 30 30 3 240 50 36 8
60 30 800 60 80 6 500 500 100 50

9,110 2,600 1,015 480 13,100 2,590 1,320 384 15,640 11,000 3,044 2,618

50 3,000 15 1,800 1,000 2,600 400 1,820 5,000 1,500 1,750 600
200 3,000 40 3,600 5,000 3,500 3,000 1,400 8,000 500 3,200 25
60 1,600 12 720 700 1,500 280 825 1,000 1,000 300 250

310 7,600 67 6,120 6,700 7,600 3,680 4,045 14,000 3,000 5,250 875

350 250 105 100 200 200 20 40
200 150 60 60 550 500 220 150

800 320 300 800 45 40

550 1,200 165 480 1,050 1,500 285 230

9,000 1,800 15,600 7,800 500 14,400 250 2,880

200 60 500 200 700 210
300 900 90 360 200 300 30 90 200 250 60 25

16,800 19,600 6,720 3,920 18,900 17,500 2,835 5,250 23,800 17,500 11,900 1,750
17,100 29,700 6,810 6,140 19,100 33,900 2,865 13,340 24,500 32,850 12,210 4,865

560 600 112 210 2,000 1,500 600 600 2,600 1,700 390 255
300 75 700 800 210 320 800 900 320 360

4,800 2,000 960 600 7,200 5,000 1,800 2,448 9,000 6,000 1,350 1,800
5,360 2,900 1,072 885 9,900 7,300 2,610 3,368 12,400 8,600 2,060 2,415

300 200 48 36
500 90 66

3,000 6,000 450 1,500 2,000 4,800 120 960 6,000 5,500 1,800 1,100
5,000 9,000 750 2,250 3,600 7,000 540 2,800 9,000 8,500 4,500 850

8,000 15,000 1,200 3,750 5,600 11,800 660 3,760 15,500 14,000 6,438 2,052
92,060 147,500 21,909 31,000 140,700 137,040 31,835 46,590 217,390 197,680 110,577 46,068

2,000 1,400 3,590 2,513 3,400 2,040
2,000 1,400 3,590 2,513 3,400 2,040

400 240 420 252

400 240 420 252

9,200 6,440 11,225 8,980 10,200 7,140
3,000 1,800 3,890 3,112 3,600 2,160

12,200 8,240 15,115 12,092 13,800 9,300
14,200 9,640 19,105 14,845 17,620 11,592

106,260 147,500 31,549 31,000 159,805 137,040 46,680 46,590 235,010 197,680 122,169 46,068

Area (Ha) Prod. MT Area (Ha) Prod. MT
200019991998

Area (Ha) Prod. MT

While FAO-FSAU makes reasonable efforts to establish the accuracy of the data, FAO-FSAU makes no guarantee as to the precision or completeness of the data contained herein. Ensure 
proper citation of the source of the information is made.
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500 500 100 50 500 500 75 75 300 9
2,500 3,000 500 600 2,500 4,000 375 840 1,100 33
1,000 800 200 160 1,500 2,000 225 320 1,530 100 31
3,500 3,500 700 700 2,000 6,000 300 1,320 1,115 45
1,500 1,500 300 300 1,200 1,800 180 360 1,800 1,800 162 363
9,000 9,300 1,800 1,810 7,700 14,300 1,155 2,915 5,845 1,900 279 363

13,000 25,000 1,300 2,500 27,000 23,000 7,290 5,750 24,000 25,000 7,200 2,500
10,000 40,000 1,000 16,000 42,000 38,000 19,740 15,580 35,000 25,000 10,150 5,000
16,000 35,000 1,600 14,000 37,000 34,000 17,390 11,900 21,000 30,000 4,200 12,000
15,000 27,000 1,500 5,400 32,000 30,000 11,840 9,900 20,000 25,000 3,000 10,000
54,000 127,000 5,400 37,900 138,000 125,000 56,260 43,130 100,000 105,000 24,550 29,500

4,000 1,800 400 540 12,667 12,000 2,533 6,000 13,500 19,000 1,350 5,700
400 1,400 80 420 2,250 130 225 26

500 50 300 30
600 60 300 30

250 300 50 90 900 250 90 50
50 1 1,500 150 1,000 100

4,050 1,800 401 540 13,317 16,300 2,663 6,770 16,650 20,980 1,665 5,936

400 5,000 240 4,000 6,000 3,000 500 2,000 150 1,000
1,000 3,500 400 2,100 600 8,000 210 4,800 1,000 3,000 200 1,200

200 3,000 120 2,400 3,500 2,100 200 1,600 40 640
1,600 11,500 760 8,500 600 17,500 210 9,900 1,700 6,600 390 2,840

100 150 30 38 100 200 10 50 120 150 30 30
250 500 75 100 400 400 40 80 180 280 18 28

1,200 2,000 48 140 600 400 36 80 700 200 70 20

1,550 2,650 153 278 1,100 1,000 86 210 1,000 630 118 78

1,000 16,000 600 8,000 14,000 8,400 15,000 0 3,000

1,500 600 1,500 900 1,500 450
1,700 680 1,000 1,500 300 750 200 2,000 80 800

26,500 22,000 7,950 15,400 28,000 18,000 8,400 10,800 26,000 16,000 5,200 6,400
27,500 41,200 8,550 24,680 29,000 35,000 8,700 20,850 26,200 34,500 5,280 10,650

2,500 3,500 250 525 3,300 3,000 495 750 3,300 2,500 495 750
650 600 195 210 750 500 113 100 750 0 38 0

9,000 6,300 2,250 945 12,000 6,000 1,800 1,500 12,000 5,000 2,400 1,500
12,150 10,400 2,695 1,680 16,050 9,500 2,408 2,350 16,050 7,500 2,933 2,250

200 400 28 88 100 530 9 106 400 30 72 3
300 700 48 175 200 1,100 20 275 600 50 114 3

7,500 6,000 3,750 3,000 8,000 8,000 3,200 4,000 9,000 6,000 900 5
10,000 9,000 4,000 4,500 13,000 12,000 5,200 6,600 15,000 8,000 1,500 600

800
17,800 16,100 7,826 7,763 21,300 21,630 8,429 10,981 25,000 14,080 2,586 1,411

127,650 219,950 27,585 83,151 227,067 240,230 79,911 97,106 192,445 191,190 37,801 53,028

2,200 1,320 2,500 1,000 4,350 3,045
2,200 1,320 2,500 1,000 4,350 3,045

330 200 870 200 642 385

330 200 870 200 642 385

6,000 3,570 13,000 5,200 24,435 18,365
1,800 1,080 2,800 1,400 4,860 3,132
7,800 4,650 15,800 6,600 29,295 21,497

10,330 6,170 19,170 7,800 34,287 24,927
137,980 219,950 33,755 83,151 246,237 240,230 87,711 97,106 226,732 191,190 62,728 53,028

Prod. MTArea (Ha)
2001 2002 2003

Prod. MT Area (Ha) Prod. MTArea (Ha)

While FAO-FSAU makes reasonable efforts to establish the accuracy of the data, FAO-FSAU makes no guarantee as to the precision or completeness of the data contained herein. Ensure 
proper citation of the source of the information is made.
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157 295 16 59
920 3,650 92 730
360 860 36 172

1,280 4,488 128 898
1,800 2,000 180 600
4,517 11,293 452 2,459

27,000 35,000 5,400 14,000
30,000 30,000 7,500 9,000
26,000 25,000 5,200 10,000
23,000 26,000 4,600 7,800

106,000 116,000 22,700 40,800

18,000 21,000 2,880 10,500
200 60
700 56
800 80

70 300 7 120
2,000 200

18,070 25,000 2,887 11,016

2,000 6,400 1,200 2,880
1,200 9,200 540 5,980

500 2,500 150 875
3,700 18,100 1,890 9,735

100 100 25 40
300 100 45 46
700 200 175 60

1,100 400 245 146

15,700 9,420

2,000 800
1,000 500

25,000 17,000 5,000 11,900
25,000 35,700 5,000 22,620

990 2,500 99 1,250
0 0 0 0

3,600 5,000 720 3,000
4,590 7,500 819 4,250

5,000 1,500
14,500 6,400 1,450 1,920
8,500 850

23,000 11,400 2,300 3,420
185,977 225,393 36,293 94,446

7,500 3,750
7,500 3,750

1,950 1,170
370 185
186 112

2,506 1,467

21,000 8,400
1,550 775

22,550 9,175
32,556 14,392

218,533 225,393 50,685 94,446

Prod. MT
2004

Area (Ha)

While FAO-FSAU makes reasonable efforts to establish the accuracy of the data, FAO-FSAU makes no guarantee as to the precision or completeness of the data contained herein. Ensure 
proper citation of the source of the information is made.


